
$105,000.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 BASE BID LS 1.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $0.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 NEW ITEMS

2
ADDITIONAL CONCRETE REMOVAL / 
REPLACEMENT AT ELECTRICAL MANHOLES LS 0.00 $3,896.00 $0.00 1 $3,896.00 $3,896.00

3 ADD CHAMFER STRIPS TO PIERS LS 0.00 $408.00 $0.00 1 $408.00 $408.00

4 SMALL CONCRETE LOAD CHARGE LS 0.00 $47.00 $0.00 1 $47.00 $47.00

5 ELECTRICAL EXTRAS LS 0.00 $908.00 $0.00 1 $908.00 $908.00
$105,000.00 $5,259.00 $5,259.00

CONTRACTOR:  MAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JANUARY 15, 2005

DOWNTOWN BANNER POLES
PROJECT NO.  MIP06-1602

Downtown Banner Poles
Project No.  MIP06-1605
CCO #1F

Page 1

PW013007-03



 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $105,000.00
           CCO #1F  $5,259.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $5,259.00
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $110,259.00
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: $5,259.00

CONTRACTOR:    MAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 4400 Universal Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702-9395 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    RODELL GROSZ DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,000.00

Fund Type MIP

Fund 0505

Department 8913

Line Item 4390

CCO #1F $5,259.00 $5,259.00

CCO # $0.00

CCO # $0.00

Adjusted Funding $110,259.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $110,259.00

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to MAC Construction Company, Inc. for an increase of $5,259.00 based on unit 
pricing with the following appropriation:

Downtown Banner Poles
Project No.  MIP06-1605
CCO #1F

Page 2

PW013007-03



$105,000.00

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

2
ADDITIONAL CONCRETE REMOVAL / 
REPLACEMENT AT ELECTRICAL MANHOLES

3 ADD CHAMFER STRIPS TO PIERS
4 SMALL CONCRETE LOAD CHARGE

5 ELECTRICAL EXTRAS

PREPARED BY:   Rodell Grosz DATE:  January 15, 2007

REASON FOR CHANGE

Added chamfer strips to enhance appearance of concrete bases
Paid for a small concrete load to pour a base earlier than planned to help an adjacent business recover parking spaces
Electrical wiring that was not located correctly was hit while drilling for concrete piers, had to be pulled out from conduit 
and replaced

CONTRACTOR:  MAC CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Existing electrical line not located properly, had to remove and replace more concrete than plans indicated

DOWNTOWN BANNER POLES

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
JANUARY 15, 2005

PROJECT NO.  MIP06-1602

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

Downtown Banner Poles
Project No.  MIP06-1605
CCO #1F

Page 3

PW013007-03


